 A. 49242 - ams

”

pecinion o 7:3745 D (BRN}NM

'BEFORE THE PUBLIC U‘I‘ILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORN‘IA

-~

In the Matter of the‘Application of ).
WALKUP'S. MERCHANTS ‘EXPRESS for Author—) (ggggg’-‘;g;gg Igf}" ‘1‘32‘-}?
ity to Increase Warehouse: Rates. ) !

OPINION AND ORDER

Walkup's Merchants Express, a corporation, opcr--
ates as a public utility warchouseman in San Frangisco, Odkland
andfsécramento.' By this appllcatlon, applzcant seeks’ author;ty to
increase its rates and charges, on ten days' not;ce, by approxlmate-

-1y 17. 25 percent for'warehou31ng servxces performed at San Franc:sco
1
and Oakland

Applicant states that its current rates have generally

been in effect since September 15, 1961, and that it has experienced
1ncreases in labor, taxes and other costs s;nce that date. Appii-‘
cant avers that the type and character of its warehouse bus:ness and
its costs for labor, taxes, materials and‘suppl;es are sdbstantlally
the same as the prznc;pal San Francisco Bay Area. warehousemen and
-that the sought rates and charges are the samP as those currenzly

2 :
assessed bycsuch warehousemen. ‘ B |

{

1

The proposed rates and charges and other related tariff changes
are outlined in detail in Exhibit A attached to the application.

Decisions Nos. 66689 and 69091, dated January 21, 1964, and-

May 18, 1965, in Applications Nos. 45606 and 47107, respect;vely,
auvthorized the same  increases as are here;n sought to 27 San
Francxsco~3ay'Area warehousemen. L




/Ao 49242 = ams

Revenue and oxpenée data submitted by applicant ihdioate
that its San Francisce and Oakland warehouse operations have not
been profitable. The results of these operations for the calendar

year 1966 are summarized in Table I below:

TABLE T

Under .  Under °
Present . Proposed

Revenues
Expenses (Adjusted)

Profzt (oxr Loss) Before Taxes

Less‘State & Eederal;Incomo Taxesv

Net Profit (ox Loss) After'Taxes)

Operating Ratio’

_Rates .  __Rates

$515,038
539,020,
(s 23,982) -

‘None

 $603,883

| 539E°?°T‘5f
3'64A363?o‘

($ 23,982)
1067

26,489
| 93;6~f

The- Comm:ss;on s anance and Accounts D;vmsmon staff
has reviewed the financial data submmtted by appllcant Tbe staff's

figures for the same operatlons are summarxzed in Table II below-

TABLE I

#evenues

‘Expenses (Adjusted)

Profmt (or Loss) Before Taxes'
Less State & Federal Income Taxes
Net Prof;t (or Loss) After Taxes.

0peraomng Rat;o o

‘Under
Present-

Rates

ssxs,osv"‘

536,4001,

($ 21, 363) 

' Undexr

© Proposed .

'Rates'

1$603, 883{;;
} 542,344ff

$ 61 s39f“'
24, 799;

' None
(s zi,sés)’
104;25~  L

. $ 36,74ov§

93 9




A. 49242 - ans

The staff's reportvis received in evidence and identified as
Exhxbzt No. 1 in this proceed;ng.

COpzes of the verified application were mailed to all
known storers of property in the warehouses lnvolved on ox dbout
March 23, 1967. The appllcatron was lxsted on the Commxsszon s
Daily Calendax of March 28,‘1967; No\objectxon to\theegraat;ng of
the applxcat;on has been recemved | o ‘.

in the clrcumstances, it appears, and the COmmlssmon
finds, that increases resultzng -from the: establmshment of rates
and charges for storage, handlzng and other services as proposed
in the application are justzfred. A public hearmng is not neces-f
sary. The Commlsszon concludes that the applzcatzon should\be
granted to the extent'set forth in the ensu;ng.order.

Applicant will be authorized tovpubiishethe tariff
changes on not less than ten days' notice to the comcission and £o

the public. In authorizing the increases as proposed, the Com-

mission does not make any £inding of fact as to the reasonableness

of any particular rate ox charge ;nvolvedrherein.
IT IS ORDERED that:

. 1. Walkup's Merchants Express is hereby authorized to
establish increased'rates and charges and otherx adjustments as
specifically proposed in Application No. 49242.

2. Taxriff publications authorized to be nmade as a
result of the order herein may be made effective not earlier than
ten days after the effective date of this order on not less than

ten days' notice to the‘Commission‘and to the public..

-3-




A. 49242 - ams

3. Th%ﬂauthority granted herein is subject to the
express condition‘f%at‘appiicantfwili never urge before this
Commissioﬁ in 2V pEoceeding under Section 734 of the Public
Utzlzt;es Code, or"ln any other p:oceed;ng, that tha 0p1nzon and
ordex herezn constmtute a finding of fact of the reasondbleness of
any particular rate or charge and that the £iling of rates and

charges pursuant tOvthe authority granted herein wmll be construed

as consent to this condztmon.
: k ’

. 4., The author:ty granted herein shall expire unless
exercised within n;nety‘days after the effective date of this
oxder. , l

This ofaer shall become effective twentj dayﬁ ;ftar
the date hereof. | |

Dated at San Francisco, California, this | Z/ X day of

July, 1967.

Commissioner A- We GATOV
present but 20t VOTing.

-l




